•					
	1 n n	γ	21/	21	
From: Trust Pay IorporationFax IIDS://CIIIC	754 300 4545 Suit Dir Joh 7/S rapts/c redvr.c	ax: +1 (850) 7-638		016 2:36 PM	J
		epartment of St	ate	····	• • •
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		on of Corporations c Filing Cover Sheet			•
	мамара — Полька мала станата станата бала станата на станата и станата на станата на станата на станата станат Полата в станата на станата станата станата на станата на станата на станата на станата на станата на станата с		n an	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Note: Please print this page an number (shown below) on the t	id use it as a cover she op and bottom of all pa	et. Type the fax audi ges of the document.	l t	
	(((H)	6000038819 3)))	an a	na series and a ser	
		NO ATHER LOYOL FOCUL LENGE STREET			·. ·. ·
	na porte de la Mijor de Level d'Arte H1 9 No	50000388193ABC3			
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRES			uis	
	page. Doing so wi	Il generate another cove	er sheet.	ing in the state of the state o	
	To:	and a set of the set o			
		Corporations : : (850)617-6381			
					· · · · · ·
	Account Name Account Numb		PORATION		
	Phone Fax Number	: (786)520-6788 : (754)300-1545		T OSS	• • •
**En	ter the email address for the annual report mailings. En	his business entity ter only one email	to be used for t address please.*	* 100	
	Email Address:				
	FLORIDALI	MITED LIABILITY	V CO		· · · ·
		ANUS NVR LLC			· · · ·
	Certificate of Stati	us	0	· · · ·	
	Certified Copy		0		
	Page Count	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·)5		• • •
	Estimated Charge	\$12	5.00		•
	n in			an di sa ta Sa ta pita	

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help

1

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PLATANUS NVR LLC

.

Fax: +1 (850) 617-6381

Page 2 of 5, 02/15/2016 2:36 PM

16 FEB 15 PH 12:

To;

The undersigned organizer hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization under the provisions of Chapter 605.0201 of the Florida Statutes:

• •

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: PLATANUS NVR LLC

ARTICLE II

Principal and Mailing Address

2.01 The complete street address of the initial designated principal office is:

7830 Dickens Ave # 203 Miami Beach, FL 33141

2.02 The complete mailing address is:

7830 Dickens Ave # 203 Miami Beach, FL 33141

> ARTICLE III Duration

The duration of the Limited Liability Company shall be perpetual.



From: Trust Pay Corporation Fax: (764) 300-1645

Trust Pay Corp @2421A N. University Dr. - Coral Springs, FL 33065 @Phone 754.444.2555 @Fax 754.300.1545

1: Trust Pay Corport	atiorFax: (754) 300-1645	To: Fax:	+1 (850) 617-6381 Page 3 of 5	5 02/15/2016 2:36 PM	
			··.·	Page	12
		ARTICLE	-		
		Manageme	nt sin a service di ser		• •
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
. Т	he managers of the Limit	ed Liability Company an	d their addresses are har	ned as followed:	
	·				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name	Title	Address		· · · · .
	المتيج محم ويع ومد وم معمد مرد منه و الم المراجع المراجع الم	۵۰۰ مارور ، ۱۹۹۰ میلود ، ۱۹۹۰ ۲۰۰ ۲۰۰ ۲۰۰ ۲۰۰ ۲۰۰ ۲۰۰ ۲۰۰ ۲۰۰ ۲۰۰		. # 202	
	Rachel	MGRM	7830 Dickens Ave	5 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
	Bak		Miami Beach, FL	55141	· ·
•				4 202	
	Natan	MBR	7830 Dickens Ave	• • • •	·
	Bak so so s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Miami Beach, FL	33141	
· · · ·	Alamira	MBR	7830 Dickens Ave	s # 203	
· ·. ·	Vanira	WIDN	Miami Beach, FL		
••••	Rodrigues Bak		Whatin Deach, i'c	3314L	
·.,	من سند، معند معند من من من من سند معند من من من الم	ا این محمد با مانی محمد با مراس به در مراس به در مراس در محمد با مانی محمد با مراس به در مراس به در محمد با مراس	and the second		·· · ·
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
• • •		ARTICLE	-		ч. На стали
		Registered A	gent		
	•				
· · · · · ·	<u>5.01</u> The <u>r</u>	<u>name</u> and <u>address</u> of the	initial registered agent i	S:	
· · · ·		Rachel Ba			
· ·		7830 Dickens Av		· · · · · · · · ·	•
•		Miami Beach, F	. 33141		·, · · ·
· · · · ·					
				•	



1

Trust Pay Corp @2421A N. University Dr. -- Coral Springs, FL 33065 @Phone 754.444.2555 @Fax 754.300.1545

From: Trust Pay Corporation Fax: (754) 300-1645	To:	Fax: +1 (850) 817-6381 F	Page 4 of 5 02/15/2016 2	36 PM
	الم	a - " In mount shap harve, yantatin i kiya wila shikakin we (katare bata		Page 3
	ARTIC			
Stat	ement of Acceptan	ce by Registered Age	nt i san	
Having been named a stated limited liability Comp		and to accept service of ignated in this certific		

appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent (signature)

ARTICLE VII Initial Contribution

The total amount of cash and a description of agreed upon value of property other than cash contributed is set forth in a written subscription agreement.

ARTICLE VIII Purpose

The purpose for which the company is organized is to conduct any and all lawful business for which Limited Liability Companies can be organized under the laws of the United States and of this state. This Company may exercise all power and rights which a limited liability company may exercise under the Florida Limited Liability Act.



😳 - Trust Pay Corp 🕏 2421A N. University Dr. -- Coral Springs, FL 33065 🕏 Phone 754.444,2555 🕏 Fax 754.300,1545



Company are solely the responsibility of the Limited Liability Company. Any manager or member of this Company is hereby not personally liable for such debts or liabilities solely by reason of their title.

ARTICLE X

Members Right to Continue Business

Upon death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in this Company, the remaining members shall have the right to continue the business provided there is at least one remaining member.

ARTICLE XI DISSOLUTION

This Company may be dissolved at any time on the affirmative vote of at least two thirds (2/3) of majority of the members of this Company entitled to vote thereon. On dissolution, the Company's property and assets shall, after payment of all debts of the Company, be distributed to the members according to the preceding contribution of each one to the capital of this Company.

In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

February 15, 2016

Rachel Bak Member or an Authorized Representative of a Member



Trust Pay Corp @2421A N. University Dr. - Coral Springs, FL 33065 @Phone 754,444,2555 @Fax 754,300.1545